Soft Recovery Diode
M0433WC120 to M0433WC200
The data sheet on the subsequent pages of this document is a scanned copy of existing
data for this product.
(Rating Report 80NR14 Issue 2)
This data reflects the old part number for this product which is: SM12-20CXC174. This part
number must NOT be used for ordering purposes - please use the ordering particulars
detailed below.

M0433 wc ••
Voltage code
Fixed Type Code Fixed Outline Code VORM/100
12-20
Typical Order Code: M0433WC120, 14mm clamp height, 1200VVRRM
IXYS Semiconductor GmbH
Edisonstra~e 15
0-68623 Lampertheim
Tel: +49 6206 503-0
Fax: +49 6206 503-627
E-mail: marcom@ixvs.de
IXYS Corporation
3540 Bassett Street
Santa Clara CA 95054 USA
Tel: +1 (408) 982 0700
Fax: +1 (408) 496 0670
E-mail: sales@ixvs.net
WESTCODE
An fHXYS Company
0
Fixed Code
Westcode Semiconductors Ltd
Langley Park Way, Langley Park,
Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 1GE.
Tel: +44 (0)1249444524
Fax: +44 (0)1249 659448
E-mail: WSL.sales@westcode.com
Westcode Semiconductors Inc
3270 Cherry Avenue
Long Beach CA 90807 USA
Tel: +1 (562) 595 6971
Fax: +1 (562) 595 8182
E-mail: WSl.sales@westcode.com
The information contained herein is confidential and is protected by Copyright. The information may not be used or disclosed except with the written
permission of and in the manner permitted by the proprietors Westcode Semiconductors Ltd.
© Westcode Semiconductors Ltd.
In the interest of product improvement, Westcode reserves the right to change specifications at any time without prior notice.
Devices with a suffix code (2-letter, 3-letter or letter/digiUletter combination) added to their generic code are not necessarily subject to the conditions
and limits contained in this report.
ciarkowski
Highlight
qUALITY EVALUATION LABORATORY
Rating Report: 80NR14(IsSllC 2)
Origin:
Diode Type SM12-1.BCXC174
Written by: Checked: )
/
Date: 25th February, 1986
Pages: 22
APproved:. fJi /J".~ .. ;/fr,~d f.~-7f~" ,:;,----- v
This diode consists of a diffused, fast recovery 24 mm
diameter silicon slice mounted in a cold weld capsule housing.
This report supersedes Rating Report No. 80NR.14.
Ratings
Voltage Grades
VRSM
VRRM
12 .. 1B
1300-1900V
1200-1800V
IF{AV} : Single phase; 50 Hz, 1800 hnlf sinel<-Jave.; (Converter Ratings)
Double Side Coaled T HS == 55°C, wooe : 434A; 202A
Single Side Cooled THS = 100°C 114A
IF(rms) THS::: 2SoC 870A
IF THS '" 2S(JC
I FSM t ::: 10ms half
I FSI'4 t :: 10ms half
12t t :: 10ms; TJ
12 t t 1 Omt> ; TJ
12t t 3ms; T
J